



Fairs & Exhibitions / On-site Services

| | -airs & Exhibitions / On-site | e Serv | ces |
|--|--|-------------|------------------|
| 1. Handling at Venue | | | |
| Direct unloading / re-loading of standfitting material | Each way, per trailer | € | 1000,00 |
| - 7 ldm or less (minimum € 145,00) | Each way per ldm. | € | 72,00 |
| Consolidated goods from arrival warehouse to / from stand Minimum fee € 185,00 per shipment (1 cbm = 333 kgs, based on volume or effect | Each way, per 100 kgs. etive weight - whichever is greate | € er) | 28,00 |
| Courier shipments from advance warehouse to stand (up to 50 kgs, excl. clearance charges if not sent DDP) | Per shipment | € | 95,00 |
| 2. Handling of Empties | | | |
| Pick up from stand, storage and re-delivery (min. 3 cbm) | Per cbm. | € | 58,00 |
| 3. Accessible Storage | | | |
| Storage before, during and after the exhibition (1 cbm = 333 kgs) Storage at warehouse, incl. registration | Per cbm. (min. 3 cbm.) | € | 80,00 |
| Deliveries to stand from accesible storage | Per cbm. (min. 2 cbm.) | € | 115,00 |
| 4. Lifting equipment / manpower | | | |
| Labour | Per hour (min. 4 hours) | € | 75,00 |
| Forklift 2,5 to with driver - for construction purposes only! | Per hour (min. 1 hour) | € | 165,00 |
| 6. Surcharges (applicable for sections 1, 3, 4 and 5 above) | | | |
| Monday-Friday 18:00 - 09:00 | | | + 50% |
| Weekends Work done before or after official build-up / break-down period | | | + 50% + 50% |
| First floor | | | + 50% |
| 7. Aircargo | | | |
| From free arrival TXL airport up to free arrival warehouse | | | |
| Berlin, not unloaded, incl. transfer, airport handling (1 cbm = 333 kgs) Transfer fee (outlay to other forwarders +10%) For delivery from warehouse to exhibition stand the rates stated in section 1. Handle of the rates of th | Per kg. (min. 150 kgs.) ndling at venue (consolidated | € goods) | 2,50 applies. |
| 8. Customs Clearance | | | |
| Temporary or Permanent Import Clearance | Each | € | 195,00 |
| Bond fee (temporarary entries) | 3 % of CIF value, min. | € | 100,00 |
| Handling of ATA-carnet Export customs clearance | Each way Each | € | 150,00 125,00 |
| 9. Insurance & fees | | | |
| Goods value up to € 27.000,00 | 0.050/ /: | € | 85,00 |
| Goods value exceeding € 27.000,00 (max €.50.400,00) Goods value exceeding € 50.400,00, please contact DSV | 0,85% of ir | nsured a | amount |
| Agency / Co-ordination fee | Per order/shipment/way | € | 75,00 |





Fairs & Exhibitions / On-site Services

10. Terms of payment

All charges must be prepaid on-site or by bank transfer. All major credit cards accepted. Claims cannot be set-off against charges for freight and services
All prices are excl. tax and VAT

Charges from other forwarders and shipping agents will be invoiced as per outlay +10%

11. Bank Information

Nordea Bank Danmark A/S, Christiansbro, Strandgade 3, Postboks 850, DK-0900 Copenhagen C Account: 21499 0724121284, Swift: NDEADKKK, IBAN: DK1720000724121284

12. Legal conditions

All services rendered are subject to the General Conditions of the Nordic Association of Freight Forwarders (NSAB 2015). Under these conditions our liability for loss of or deterioration of or damage to goods is limited to SDR 8,33 per kilo and our liability for delay is limited to the amount of freight, but not exceeding SDR 50,000 per order. In connection with storage, the freight forwarder's total liability for damage is limited to SDR 500,000 for any incident of damage occurred (clause 27). Special attention is directed to the stipulations that claims against the freight forwarder are statute-barred after one year (clause 30) and that the lien on goods (clause 14) applies to both current and previous claims. Claims for freight etc. must be honoured regardless of the terms of delivery under the contract of sale or freight agreement (clause 10).

13. Contact us

DSV Solutions A/S Telephone: +45 43 20 38 53

Fairs & Exhibitions

Bella Center Telefax: +45 43 25 35 10

Center Boulevard 5

DK-2300 Copenhagen S E-mail: expo@dk.dsv.com